
Corrigé



Corrigé



Quelques chiffres de productions (en tonnes) 

Ananas

Banane

Palmier à huile

Cocotier

Hévéa

Canne à sucre

Anacarde

Manguier

1995 2000 2003 2004

209.600 260.057 226.022

305.300

1.308.800

230.000

114.085

1.672.050

353

109903

307.22

156.434

254.299

136.776

1.430.183

441

120.902

Source : la Côte d’Ivoire en Chiffres
Edition 2007
MEF/DGE . pp 74 - 81
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